
 
 

 
WASHINGTON COUNTY 

REVENUE REVIEW COMMITTEE 
County Government Center 

1 Government Center Place, Suite A, Abingdon, VA 24210 
PH:  (276) 525-1300  (276) 669-3013 (Bristol)   FAX:  (276) 525-1309 

 
 
COMMITTEE MEMBERS 
 

 
REPRESENTING 

William B. Gibson  
185 Par Place 
Abingdon, VA  24211 
PH:  (276) 623-1330 (H) 
E-MAIL:  bgibson@washcova.com 
 

Washington County Board of Supervisors 

Dr. James E. Baker 
32026 Hollyfield Road 
Damascus, VA 24236 
276-492-4944 (cell) 
E-MAIL: jbaker@washcova.com 
 

Washington County Board of Supervisors 

Mary L. Begley 
Manager, External Affairs 
American Electric Power 
13563 Owens Drive 
Glade Spring, VA 24340 
Phone: 276-429-4104 (W) 
 276-451-8664 (H) 
E-mail: mlbegley@aep.com 
 

Washington County 

Barry Firebaugh 
Washington County Leadership Program 
123 Hillside Drive 
Abingdon, VA 24210 
Phone: 276-628-9653 (H) 
E-mail: bnfire@bvu.net 
 

Washington County 

Gary Lester 
Financial Advisor 
Highlands Union Bank 
340 W. Main Street 
Abingdon, VA 24210 
Phone: 276-628-9181 (W) 
 276-698-8511 (C) 
E-mail: glester@hubank.com 
 

Washington County 

Donna S. Bailey 
P. O. Box 541 
Abingdon, VA 24212 
Phone: 423-612-1199 (H) 
E-mail: dbabingdon@aol.com 
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COMMITTEE PARTICIPANTS 
 

 

Mark Seamon 
Director of Budget & Finance 
1 Government Center Place, Suite A 
Abingdon, VA 24210 
PH:     (276) 525-1315 
E-MAIL:  mseamon@washcova.com 
 

 

 
COMMITTEE COORDINATOR 
 

 
COMMITTEE DESCRIPTION 

Jason Berry 
County Administrator 
1 Government Center Place, Suite A 
Abingdon, VA 24210 
PH:     (276) 525-1300 
E-MAIL:  jberry@washcova.com 
 

The review, investigation, development of 
recommendations and reporting on matters 
pertaining to County revenue sources and efforts 
generally, including assessing immediate and long-
term revenue needs. 

 
COMMITTEE MEETINGS: 

Called as Necessary 
County Government Center, 1 Government Center Place, Abingdon, VA 24210 
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